

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4477-4478 OF 2005

COMMR.CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE INDORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S J.K.INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/03/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post for final disposal in third week of April, 2007 on any non-miscellaneous day.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master