

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4477-4478 OF 2005

COMMR., CUSTOMS & CENTRTAL EXCISE, INDORE
pellant

Ap

(s)

VERSUS

M/S. J.K. INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and amendment of cause title and office report)

Date : 03/05/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H.KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant (s) Dr. A.E. Chelliah, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.

Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Dr.Chelliah, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant, commenced his arguments at 3.35 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

The matter remained part-heard.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master